application related to the Regional Broadband MOU to be submitted by NSVRC and All Points 
on behalf of the County and other Participating Localities (the “Regional Application”); 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Warren County’s local match commitment to be 

reflected in the Regional Application shall be six million, nine hundred thousand dollars 
($6,900,000), which local match commitment shall be contingent on receipt of an award of 
VATI funds; and 

IT IS FINALLY RESOLVED that the County Administrator or his/her designee is 

authorized to take such further acts in support of the Regional Application as may be